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<210> 1

<211> 16

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220> .

<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (Ic): metazoan
and protozoan histone stem-loop consensus sequence without stem
bordering elements

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (..

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (3)..(8)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (10)..(14% )

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (16)..(16) _

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 1

ngnnnnnnun nnnncn 16

<210> 2

<211> 26

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220> . .

<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (IIc): metazoan
and protozoan histone stem-loop consensus sequence with stem
bordering elements

<220>
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Ccu01P130wW01_ST25
<221> misc_feature
<222> (1)..(6)
<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (8)..(13)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (15)..(19)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (21)..(26)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 2
nnnnnNgnnn NANUNNNNNC NnNNNN

<210> 3

<211> 16

<212> RNA

<213> artificial
<220>

G and C,

G and C,

G and C,

G and C,

<223> histone stem—]oo? sequence according to formula (Id): without
e

stem bordering elements

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (D..(Q

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (3)..(8)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (10)..(14)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (16)..(16)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 3
ncnnnnnnun NNnngn

<210> 4
<211> 26
<212> RNA

Seite 2

T,

T,

T,

G and C,

G and C,

G and C,

G and C,



Cu01P130w01_ST25

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (IId): with stem
bordering elements

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (1)..(6)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (8)..(13

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (15)..(19)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (21)..(26)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 4

nnnnnnchnn nnNNunnnnng nnnnnn 26

<210> 5

<211> 16

<212> RNA .

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (Ie): protozoan
histone stem-loop consensus sequence without stem bordering
elements

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (3)..(8)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (10)..(14 .

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 5

dgnnnnnnun nnnnch 16

<210> 6

<211> 26

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220>
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<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (IIe): protozoan
histone stem-loop consensus sequence with stem bordering elements

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (1)..(5) .

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (8)..(13) )

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (15)..(19 )

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (22)..(Q26)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 6
nnnnndgnnn nnnunnnnnc hnnnnn

<210> 7

<211> 16

<212> RNA

<213> artificial
<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (If): metazoan
histone stem-loop consensus sequence without stem bordering
elements

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (D..(1)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (3)..Q3)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (7)..(8)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (10)..(10)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>
Seite 4



CUu01P130W01_ST25

<221> misc_feature

<222> (12)..(12)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (14)..(14)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (16)..(16)

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 7

ngnbyynnun vndncn 16

<210> 8

<211> 26

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (IIf): metazoan
histone stem-loop consensus sequence with stem bordering elements

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (1)..(6)

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (8)..(8)

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (12)..(13)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (15)..(15)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (17)..(Q17)

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (19)..(19) .

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>
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<221> misc_feature

<222> (21)..(26)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 8

nnnnnngnby ynnunvndnc nnnnnn 26

<210> 9

<211> 16

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (Ig): vertebrate
histone stem-loop consensus sequence without stem bordering
elements

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (D..D

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (8)..(8)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (16)..(16)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 9

nghyyydnuh abrdcn 16

<210> 10

<211> 26

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (IIg): vertebrate
histone stem-loop consensus sequence with stem bordering elements

misc_feature

..
n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

misc_feature

(4)..(6)
n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

misc_feature
(13)..(13
n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
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Cu01P130w01_ST25
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (21)..(25)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 10

nnhnnnghyy ydnuhabrdc nnnnnh 26
<210> 11

<211> 16

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (Ih): humane
histone stem-loop consensus sequence (Homo sapiens) without stem
bordering elements

<400> 11

dghycudyuh asrrcc 16
<210> 12

<211> 26

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence according to formula (IIh): human
histone stem-Toop consensus sequence (Homo sapiens) with stem
bordering elements

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (D..(1D

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (25)..(25)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 12

nhaahdghyc udyuhasrrc cvhbnh 26
<210> 13

<211> 16

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ic)

<400> 13
vgyyyyhhth rvvrcb 16
<210> 14
<211> 16
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<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

Ccu01P130w01_ST25
DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ic)

14

sgyyyttytm arrrcs

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

15

16

DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ic)

15

sgyycttttm agrrcs

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

<400>

16

16

DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ie)

misc_feature

(3)..05) .

n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

misc_feature

(7)..(8) )

n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

misc_feature

(12)..(4)

n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

16

dgnnnbnnth vnnnch

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>

17

16

DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ie)

misc_feature
Seite 8
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<222>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

<400>

Ccu01P130w0l1_sT25
(3)..(05) )
n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

misc_feature

(13)..(148

n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

17

rgnnnyhbth rdnncy

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

<400>

18

16

DNA )
artificial

histone stem-Toop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ie)

misc_feature

(3).-(3) _

n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

misc_feature

(14)..(14)

n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

00 18
rgndbyhyth rdhncy

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

19

16

DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (1f)

19

vgyyytyhth rvrrcb

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

20

16

DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (If)

20

sgyycttytm agrrcs

<210>
<211>

21
16
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Cu01P130wW01_ST25

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220> .

<223> histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (If)

<400> 21

sgyycttttm agrrcs 16

<210> 22

<211> 16

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220> ]

<223> histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ig)

<400> 22

ggyycttyth agrrcc 16

<210> 23

<211> 16

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ig)

<400> 23

ggcycttytm agrgcc 16

<210> 24

<211> 16

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220> .

<223> histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ig)

<400> 24

ggctcttttm agrgcc 16

<210> 25

<211> 16

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ih)

<400> 25

dghyctdyth asrrcc 16

<210> 26

<211> 16

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

Seite 10



<220>
<223>

<400>

Cu01P130wW01_ST25

histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ih)

26

ggcyctttth agrgcc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

27

16

DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequences (without stem-bordering elements)
according to formula (Ih)

27

ggcycttttm agrgcc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<220>
<221>
<222>
<223>

<400>

28

26

DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIc)

misc_feature

(25)..(Q26)

n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

28
hhhhvvgyyy yhhthrvvrc bvhhnn

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

29

26

DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIc)

29

mhmhmsgyyy ttytmarrrc smchhh

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

30

26

DNA
artificial

histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIc)

30

mmmmmsgyyc ttttmagrrc sachmh

<210>

31
Seite 11
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Cu01P130W0O1_ST25

<211> 26

<212> DNA

<213> artificial
<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIe)

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (Q)..(5)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (8)..Q10

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (12)..(13)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (17)..(19)

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (22)..(Q22)

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (24)..(26)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 31
nnnnndgnnn bnnthvnnnc hnhnnn

<210> 32

<211> 26

<212> DNA

<213> artificial
<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIe)

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (1)..(2)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>
<221> misc_feature
<222> (5)..(5)
Seite 12



. CU01P130W01_ST25
<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (8)..(10)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (18)..(19)

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (25)..(26)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 32
nnhhnrgnnn yhbthrdnnc ydhhnn

<210> 33

<211> 26

<212> DNA .
<213> artificial
<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIe)

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (1)..()

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (8)..(8)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (19)..(19)

<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 33

nhhhvrgndb yhythrdhnc yrhhhh
<210> 34

<211> 26

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220>
<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIf)

<220>
Seite 13
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<221> misc_feature
<222> (26)..(26)
<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof
<400> 34
hhmhmvgyyy tyhthrvrrc bvmhhn 26
<210> 35
<211> 26
<212> DNA
<213> artificial
<220>
<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIf)
<400> 35
mmmmmsgyyc ttytmagrrc smchhh 26
<210> 36
<211> 26
<212> DNA
<213> artificial
<220> .
<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIf)
<400> 36
mmmmmsgyyc ttttmagrrc sachmh 26
<210> 37
<211> 26
<212> DNA
<213> artificial
<220> .
<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (1I1g)
<220>
<221> misc_feature
<222> (29)..@2%
<223> n is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof
<400> 37
hhmamggyyc ttythagrrc cvhnnm 26
<210> 38
<211> 26
<212> DNA
<213> artificial
<220> .
<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIg)
<400> 38
hhaamggcyc ttytmagrgc cvchhm 26
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<210> 39

<211> 26

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIg)

<400> 39

mmaamggctc ttttmagrgc cmcymm 26

<210> 40

<211> 26

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIh)

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (Q)..D

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (25)..(Q25) .

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 40

nhaahdghyc tdythasrrc cvhbnh 26

<210> 41

<211> 26

<212> DNA_

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)
according to formula (IIh)

<220>

<221> misc_feature

<222> (25)..(25)

<223> n 1is selected from a nucleotide selected from A, U, T, G and C,
or a nucleotide analogue thereof

<400> 41

hhaamggcyc tttthagrgc cvmynm 26

<210> 42

<211> 26

<212> DNA

<213> artificial

<220> .

<223> histone stem-loop sequence (with stem bordering elements)

according to formula (IIh)
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<400> 42

hmaaaggcyc ttttmagrgc crmyhm

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 43
gggagaaagc

cccgcuggag

43
RNA

ggugccggge
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc
gaacagcaug
gauccugaac
gaccgacuac
cuucaacgag
caugaacagc
cugcgugcgc
cgccauccug
ccucaucugc
gagccugcag
cgccaagagc
gggcgcecccg
cauccgccag
ggacgacaag
ccuggacacc
gaugaucaug
cggcuggceug
cgaccggcug
gagcauccug
cgacgccggce
gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc

ccgcgagauc

1747

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggcecg
gggaucagcc
gugcagaaga
cagggcuucc
uacgacuucg
agcggcagca
uucucgcacg
agcguggugc
ggcuuccggg
gacuacaaga
acccugaucg
cugagcaagg
ggcuacggcc
ccgggegecg
ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg
cacagcggcg
aagucgcuga
cuccagcacc
gagcugccgg
gucgacuacg
guggacgagg

cugaucaagg

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagea
ucaccgacgc
gccuggecga
cggagaacag
ucgccccgge
agccgaccgu
agcugcccau
agucgaugua
ucccggagag
ccggcecugec
cccgggaccc
cguuccacca
ugguccugau
uccagagcgc
acaaguacga
aggugggcga
ugaccgagac
ugggcaaggu
ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc
acaucgccua
ucaaguacaa
ccaacaucuu
ccgcgguggu
uggccagcca
ucccgaaggg

ccaagaaggg

mRNA sequence of pptuc(GC)-ag

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc
gguguucgug
cauccagaag
cacguucgug
cuucgaccgg
gaagggggug
caucuucggc
cggcuucggc
guaccgguuc
gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac
ggccguggcec
cacgagcgcg
ggucccguuc
ccagcggggce
ggaggccacc
cugggacgag
gggcuaccag
cgacgccggce
ggugcuggag
ggugaccacc
ccugaccggg

cggcaagauc

CU01P130WO1_ST25

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc
agcaagaagg
aucaucauca
accagccacc
gacaagacca
gcccugccgce
aaccagauca
auguucacga
gaggaggagc
ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga
aagcgguucc
auccugauca
uucgaggcca
gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca
gacgagcacu
guggcgccgg
guggccgggc
cacggcaaga
gccaagaagc
aagcucgacg

gccguguaag
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cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggcgc
gggagcugcu
gccugcagaa
uggacagcaa
ucccgceggg
ucgcccugau
accggaccgce
ucccggacac
cccugggcua
uguuccugcg
ucagcuucuu
ucgccagcegg
accucccggg
ccccecgaggg
agguggugga
ugcgggggcec
ucgacaagga
ucuucaucgu
ccgagcugga
ugccggacga
ccaugacgga
ugcggggcgg
cccggaagau

acuaguuaua

26

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680



Cu01P130W01_ST25

agacugacua gcccgauggg ccucccaacg ggcccuccuc cccuccuugc accgagauua 1740
auagauc 1747
<210> 44

<211> 1806

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> mRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-Ab64

<400> 44

gggagaaagC uugaggaugg aggacgccaa gaacaucaag aagggcccgg cgcccuucua 60
cccgcuggag gacgggaccg ccggcgagca gcuccacaag gccaugaagc gguacgcccu 120
ggugccggge acgaucgccu ucaccgacgc ccacaucgag gucgacauca ccuacgcegga 180
guacuucgag augagcgugc gccuggccga ggccaugaag cgguacggcc ugaacaccaa 240
ccaccggauc guggugugcu cggagaacag ccugcaguuc uucaugccgg ugcugggcgc 300
ccucuucauc ggcguggccg ucgccccggc gaacgacauc uacaacgagc gggagcugcu 360
gaacagcaug gggaucagcc agccgaccgu gguguucgug agcaagaagg gccugcagaa 420
gauccugaac gugcagaaga agcugcccau cauccagaag aucaucauca uggacagcaa 480
gaccgacuac cagggcuucc agucgaugua cacguucgug accagccacc ucccgccggg 540
cuucaacgag uacgacuucg ucccggagag cuucgaccgg gacaagacca ucgcccugau 600
caugaacagc agcggcagca ccggccugcc gaagggggug gcccugccgc accggaccgce 660
cugcgugcgec uucucgcacg €ccgggacce caucuucggc aaccagauca ucccggacac 720
cgccauccug agcgugguge cguuccacca cggcuucggc auguucacga cccugggcua 780
ccucaucugc ggcuuccggg ugguccugau guaccgguuc gaggaggagc uguuccugcg 840
gagccugcag gacuacaaga uccagagcgc gcugcucgug ccgacccugu ucagcuucuu 900
cgccaagagc acccugaucg acaaguacga ccugucgaac cugcacgaga ucgccagegg 960
gggcgccccg cugagcaagg aggugggcga ggccguggcc aagcgguucc accucccggg 1020
cauccgccag ggcuacggcc ugaccgagac cacgagcgcg auccugauca cccccgaggg 1080
ggacgacaag c€cgggcgccg ugggcaaggu ggucccguuc uucgaggcca agguggugga 1140
ccuggacacc ggcaagaccc ugggcgugaa ccagcggggc gagcugugcg ugcgggggcc 1200
gaugaucaug agcggcuacg ugaacaaccc ggaggccacc aacgcccuca ucgacaagga 1260
cggcuggcug cacagcggcg acaucgccua cugggacgag gacgagcacu ucuucaucgu 1320
cgaccggcug aagucgcuga ucaaguacaa gggcuaccag guggcgecgg ccgagcugga 1380
gagcauccug cuccagcacc ccaacaucuu cgacgccggc guggecgggce ugccggacga 1440
cgacgccggce gagcugccgg ccgcgguggu ggugcuggag cacggcaaga ccaugacgga 1500
gaaggagauc gucgacuacg uggccagcca ggugaccacc gccaagaagc ugcggggcgg 1560
cgugguguuc guggacgagg ucccgaaggg ccugaccggg aagcucgacg cccggaagau 1620
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Cu01P130wW01_ST25

ccgcgagaucC cugaucaagg ccaagaaggg cggcaagauc gccguguaag acuaguuaua

agacugacua gcccgauggg ccucccaacg ggeccuccuc cccuccuugce accgagauua

duaadaaaaa ddddddadddad dddddddaddd dadddddddd dddddddddad ddadddadaadaa

ddaaaaa

<210> 45
<211>
<212>

<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 45
gggagaaagc

cccgecuggag

RNA

ggugccgggc
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc
gaacagcaug
gauccugaac
gaccgacuac
cuucaacgag
caugaacagc
cugcgugcgce
cgccauccug
ccucaucugc
gagccugcag
cgccaagagce
gggcgccccg
cauccgccag
ggacgacaag
ccuggacacc
gaugaucaug
cggcuggcug
cgaccggcug
gagcauccug

cgacgccggc

1772

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggccg
gggaucagcc
gugcagaaga
cagggcuucc
uacgacuucg
agcggceagea
uucucgcacg
agcguggugc
ggcuuccggg
gacuacaaga
acccugaucg
cugagcaagg
ggcuacggcc
€cgggcegecyg
ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg
cacagcggcg
aagucgcuga
cuccagcacc

gagcugcegg

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagca
ucaccgacgc
gccuggecga
cggagaacag
ucgcccecggce
agccgaccgu
agcugcccau
agucgaugua
ucccggagag
ccggecugec
ccecgggaccc
cguuccacca
ugguccugau
uccagagcgc
acaaguacga
aggugggcga
ugaccgagac
ugggcaaggu
ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc
acaucgccua
ucaaguacaa

cCaacaucuu

ccgcgguggu

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc
gguguucgug
cauccagaag
cacguucgug
cuucgaccgg
gaagggggug
caucuucggc
cggcuucggc
guaccgguuc
gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac
ggccguggcec
cacgagcgcg
ggucccguuc
ccagcggggc
ggaggccacc
cugggacgag
gggcuaccag
cgacgcecggce

ggugcuggag

mRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-histoneSL

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc
agcaagaagg
aucaucauca
accagccacc
gacaagacca
gcccugecgce
aaccagauca
auguucacga
gaggaggagc
ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga
aagcgguucc
auccugauca
uucgaggcca
gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca
gacgagcacu
guggcgccgg
guggccgggc

cacggcaaga
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cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggcgc
gggagcugcu
gccugcagaa
uggacagcaa
ucccgeeggg
ucgcccugau
accggaccgce
ucccggacac
cccugggcua
uguuccugcg
ucagcuucuu
ucgccagcegg
accucccggg
cccccgaggg
agguggugga
ugcgggggec
ucgacaagga
ucuucaucgu
ccgagcugga
ugccggacga

ccaugacgga

1680
1740
1800
1806

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500



gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc
ccgcgagauc
agacugacua

auagaucuca

<210> 46
<211>
<212>

<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 46
gggagaaagc

cccgeuggag

RNA

ggugccgggc
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc
gaacagcaug
gauccugaac
gaccgacuac
cuucaacgag
caugaacagc
cugcgugcgce
cgccauccug
ccucaucugc
gagccugcag
cgccaagagc
gggcgcececg
cauccgccag
ggacgacaag
ccuggacacc
gaugaucaug
cggcuggceug
cgaccggcug

gagcauccug

gucgacuacg
guggacgagg
cugaucaagg

gcccgauggg

aaggcucuuu

1835

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggecg
gggaucagcc
gugcagaaga
cagggcuucc
uacgacuucg
agcggcagea
uucucgcacg
agcguggugc
ggcuuccggg
gacuacaaga
acccugaucg
cugagcaagg
ggcuacggcc
ccgggcgecg
ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg
cacagcggcg
aagucgcuga

cuccagcacc

cu01P130w01_ST25

uggccagcca ggugaccacc gccaagaagc

ucccgaaggg ccugaccggg aagcucgacg

ccaagaaggg cggcaagauc gccguguaag

ccucccaacg ggcccuccuc cccuccuugce

ucagagccac

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagea
ucaccgacgc
gccuggcecga
cggagaacag
ucgcccecggce
agccgaccgu
agcugcccau
agucgaugua
ucccggagag
ccggcecugec
cccgggaccc
cguuccacca
ugguccugau
uccagagcgc
acaaguacga
aggugggcga
ugaccgagac
ugggcaaggu
ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc
acaucgccua
ucaaguacaa

ccaacaucuu

ca

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc
gguguucgug
cauccagaag
cacguucgug
cuucgaccgg
gaagggggug
caucuucggc
cggcuucggc
guaccgguuc
gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac
ggccguggcec
cacgagcgcg
ggucccguuc
ccagcggggc
ggaggccacc
cugggacgag
gggcuaccag

cgacgccggce

mRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-A64-histonesL

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc
agcaagaagg
aucaucauca
accagccacc
gacaagacca
gcccugccgce
aaccagauca
auguucacga
gaggaggagc
ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga
aagcgguucc
auccugauca
uucgaggcca
gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca
gacgagcacu
guggcgcecgg
guggccgggc
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ugcggggcgg
cccggaagau
acuaguuaua

accgagauua

cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggegce
gggagcugcu
gccugcagaa
uggacagcaa
ucccgccggg
ucgcccugau
accggaccgc
ucccggacac
cccugggcua
uguuccugcg
ucagcuucuu
ucgccagcgg
accucccggg
cccccgaggg
agguggugga
ugcgggggcec
ucgacaagga
ucuucaucgu
ccgagcugga

ugccggacga

1560
1620
1680
1740
1772

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440



cgacgccggc
gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc
ccgcgagauc
agacugacua
auaaaaaaaa
ddaadaugca
<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 47
gggagaaagc

cccgeuggag

47

RNA

ggugccgggc
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc
gaacagcaug
gauccugaac
gaccgacuac
cuucaacgag
caugaacagc
cugcgugegc
cgccauccug
ccucaucugc
gagccugcag
cgccaagagc
gggcgccecg
cauccgccag
ggacgacaag
ccuggacacc

gaugaucaug

cggcuggeug

gagcugccgg
gucgacuacg
guggacgagg
cugaucaagg
gcccgauggg
aaaaaaaaaa

ucaaaggcuc

1869

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggcecg
gggaucagcc
gugcagaaga
cagggcuucc
uacgacuucg
agcggcagca
uucucgcacg
agcguggugce
ggcuuccggg
gacuacaaga
acccugaucg
cugagcaagg
ggcuacggcc
ccgggegecg
ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg

cacagcggcg

ccgcgguggu
uggccagcca
ucccgaaggg
ccaagaaggg
ccucccaacg
aaaaaaaaaa

uuuucagagc

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagcea
ucaccgacgc
gccuggccga
cggagaacag
ucgccceggce
agccgaccgu
agcugcccau
agucgaugua
ucccggagag
ccggccugec
cccgggaccce
cguuccacca
ugguccugau
uccagagcgc
acaaguacga
aggugggcga
ugaccgagac
ugggcaaggu
ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc

acaucgccua

Cu01P130w01_ST25

ggugcuggag
ggugaccacc
ccugaccggg
cggcaagauc
ggcccuccuc
aaaaaaaaaa

cacca

mMRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-A120

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc
gguguucgug
cauccagaag
cacguucgug
cuucgaccgg
gaagggggug
caucuucggc
cggcuucggc
guaccgguuc
gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac
ggccguggec
cacgagcgceg
ggucccguuc

ccagcggggce

ggaggccacc

cugggacgag

cacggcaaga
gccaagaagc
aagcucgacg
gccguguaag
cccuccuugc

ddaddaaaaa

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc
agcaagaagg
aucaucauca
accagccacc
gacaagacca
gcccugecgce
aaccagauca
auguucacga
gaggaggagc
ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga
aagcgguucc
auccugauca
uucgaggcca
gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca

gacgagcacu
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ccaugacgga
ugcggggcgg
cccggaagau
acuaguuaua
accgagauua

ddddddadadadad

cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggcgce
gggagcugcu
gccugcagaa
uggacagcaa
ucccgeeggg
ucgcccugau
accggaccgc
ucccggacac
cccugggcua
uguuccugcg
ucagcuucuu
ucgccagegg
accucccggg
cccccgagygg
agguggugga
ugcgggggcec
ucgacaagga

ucuucaucgu

1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1835

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320



cgaccggcug
gagcauccug
cgacgccggce
gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc
ccgcgagauc
agacugacua
auagaucuaa
aaaaaaaaaa

dddddadaa

<210> 48
<211>
<212>

<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 48
gggagaaagc

cccgcuggag

RNA

ggugccggge
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc
gaacagcaug
gauccugaac
gaccgacuac
cuucaacgag
caugaacagc
cugcgugcgc
cgccauccug
ccucaucugc
gagccugcag
cgccaagagc
gggcgccecg
cauccgccag

ggacgacaag

aagucgcuga
cuccagcacc
gagcugccgg
gucgacuacg
guggacgagg
cugaucaagg
gcccgauggg
aaaaaaaaaa

ddaddadaaad

1858

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggcecg
gggaucagcc
gugcagaaga
cagggcuucc
uacgacuucg
agcggcagca
uucucgcacg
agcguggugc
ggcuuccggg
gacuacaaga
acccugaucg
cugagcaagg
ggcuacggcc

ccgggcegecg

ucaaguacaa
ccaacaucuu
ccgcgguggu
uggccagcca
ucccgaaggg
ccaagaaggg
ccucccaacg
aaaaaaaaaa

dadddaadaddada

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagea
ucaccgacgc
gccuggcecga
cggagaacag
ucgccccggce
agccgaccgu
agcugcccau
agucgaugua
ucccggagag
ccggccugcec
cccgggaccc
cguuccacca
ugguccugau
uccagagcgc
acaaguacga
aggugggcga
ugaccgagac

ugggcaaggu

CU01P130WO1_ST25

gggcuaccag
cgacgccggce
ggugcuggag
ggugaccacc
ccugaccggg
cggcaagauc
ggcccuccuc
aaaaaaaaaa

ddaaaadaada

mRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-A64-ag

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc
gguguucgug
cauccagaag
cacguucgug
cuucgaccgg
gaagggggug
caucuucggc
cggcuucggc
guaccgguuc
gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac
ggccguggec
cacgagcgcg

ggucccguuc

guggcgccgg
guggccgggc
cacggcaaga
gccaagaagc
aagcucgacg
gccguguaag
cccuccuugce
aaaaaaaaaa

daadaaaaaa

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc
agcaagaagg
aucaucauca
accagccacc
gacaagacca
gcccugeegce
aaccagauca
auguucacga
gaggaggagc
ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga
aagcgguucc
auccugauca

uucgaggcca
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ccgagcugga
ugccggacga
ccaugacgga
ugcggggcgg
cccggaagau
acuaguuaua
accgagauua
aaaaaaaaaa

dadddaddadadaad

cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggegce
gggagcugcu
gccugcagaa
uggacagcaa
ucccgecgag
ucgcccugau
accggaccgc
ucccggacac
cccugggcua
uguuccugcg
ucagcuucuu
ucgccagegg
accucccggg

ccceccgaggg

agguggugga

1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1860
1869

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140



ccuggacacc
gaugaucaug
cggcuggeug
cgaccggcug
gagcauccug
cgacgccggce
gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc
ccgcgagauc
agacugacua
auaaaaaaaa

ddaaaadugca

<210> 49
<211>
<212>

<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 49
gggagaaagc

cccgcuggag

RNA

ggugccgggc
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc
gaacagcaug
gauccugaac
gaccgacuac
cuucaacgag
caugaacagc
cugcgugcgce
cgccauccug
ccucaucugc
gagccugcag
cgccaagagc

gggcgceccecg

ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg
cacagcggcg
aagucgcuga
cuccagcacc
gagcugccgg
gucgacuacg
guggacgagg
cugaucaagg
gcccgauggg
aaaaaaaaaa

uccugcccga

1894

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggceeg
gggaucagcc
gugcagaaga
cagggcuucc
uacgacuucg
agcggcagcea
uucucgcacg
agcguggugc
ggcuuccggg
gacuacaaga
acccugaucg

cugagcaagg

ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc
acaucgccua
ucaaguacaa
ccaacaucuu
ccgcgguggu
uggccagcca
ucccgaaggg
ccaagaaggg
ccucccaacg
aaaaaaaaaa

ugggccuccc

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagea
ucaccgacgc
gccuggccga
cggagaacag
ucgccccggce
agccgaccgu
agcugcccau
agucgaugua
ucccggagag
ccggeccugcec
cccgggaccc
cguuccacca
ugguccugau
uccagagcgc
acaaguacga

aggugggcga

Cu01P130wW01_ST25

ccagcggggce
ggaggccacc
cugggacgag
gggcuaccag
cgacgccggce
ggugcuggag
ggugaccacc
ccugaccggg
cggcaagauc
ggcceuccuc
aaaaaaaaaa

aacgggcccu

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc
gguguucgug
cauccagaag
cacguucgug
cuucgaccgg
gaagggggug
caucuucggc
cggcuucggce
guaccgguuc
gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac

ggccguggcc

gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca
gacgagcacu
guggcgccgg
guggccgggc
cacggcaaga
gccaagaagc
aagcucgacg
gccguguaag
cccuccuugc
aaaaaaaaaa

ccuccccucc

mRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-A64-aCPSL

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc
agcaagaagg
aucaucauca
accagccacc
gacaagacca
gcccugecgce
aaccagauca
auguucacga
gaggaggagc
ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga

aagcgguucc

Seite 22

ugcgggggcec
ucgacaagga
ucuucaucgu
ccgagcugga
ugccggacga
ccaugacgga
ugcggggcgg
cccggaagau
acuaguuaua
accgagauua
aaaaaaaaaa

uugcaccg

cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggcgc
gggagcugcu
gccugcagaa
uggacagcaa
ucccgccggg
ucgcccugau
accggaccgc
ucccggacac
cccugggcua
uguuccugcg
ucagcuucuu
ucgccagcgg

accucccggg

1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1858

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020



cauccgccag
ggacgacaag
ccuggacacc
gaugaucaug
cggcuggcug
cgaccggcug
gagcauccug
cgacgccggce
gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc
ccgcgagauc
agacugacua
auaaaaaadaa
aaaaaaugca
auacauuagc
<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 50
gggagaaagc

cccgcuggag

50

RNA

ggugccgggce
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc
gaacagcaug
gauccugaac
gaccgacuac
cuucaacgag
caugaacagc
cugcgugcgc
cgccauccug

ccucaucugc

ggcuacggcec
ccgggegecg
ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg
cacagcggcg
aagucgcuga
cuccagcacc
gagcugccgg
gucgacuacg
guggacgagg
cugaucaagg
gcccgauggg
aaaaaaaaaa
ucaauuccua

acagcgccau

1909

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggccg
gggaucagcc
gugcagaaga
cagggcuucc
uacgacuucg
agcggcagca
uucucgcacg
agcguggugce
ggcuuccggg

ugaccgagac
ugggcaaggu
ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc
acaucgccua
ucaaguacaa
ccaacaucuu
ccgcgguggu
uggccagcca
ucccgaaggg
ccaagaaggg
ccucccaacg
aaaaaaaaaa
cacgugaggc

ugcauguagg

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagcea
ucaccgacgc
gccuggcecga
cggagaacag
ucgccceggce
agccgaccgu
agcugcccau
agucgaugua
ucccggagag
ccggeccugec
cccgggaccce
cguuccacca

ugguccugau

Cu01pP130wW01_sST25

cacgagcgcg
ggucccguuc
ccagcggggc
ggaggccacc
cugggacgag
gggcuaccag
cgacgccggce
ggugcuggag
ggugaccacc
ccugaccggg
cggcaagauc
ggcccuccuc
aaaaaaaaaa
gcugugauuc

aauu

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
. ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc
gguguucgug
cauccagaag
cacguucgug
cuucgaccgg
gaagggggug
caucuucggc
cggcuucggc

guaccgguuc

auccugauca
uucgaggcca
gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca
gacgagcacu
guggcgcecgg
guggccgggc
cacggcaaga
gccaagaagc
aagcucgacg
gccguguaag
cccuccuugce
aaaaaaaaaa

ccuauccccc

mRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-A64-pPolioCL

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc
agcaagaagg
aucaucauca
accagccacc
gacaagacca
gcccugccgce
aaccagauca

auguucacga

gaggaggagc

Seite 23

cccccgaggg
agguggugga
ugcgggggcec
ucgacaagga
ucuucaucgu
ccgagcugga
ugccggacga
ccaugacgga
ugcggggcgg
cccggaagau
acuaguuaua
accgagauua
aaaaaaaaaa

uucauucccu

cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggcege
gggagcugcu
gccugcagaa
uggacagcaa
ucccgccggg
ucgcccugau
accggaccgc
ucccggacac
cccugggcua

uguuccugcg

1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1860
1894

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840



gagccugcag
cgccaagagc
gggcgeeccg
cauccgccag
ggacgacaag
ccuggacacc
gaugaucaug
cggcuggeug
cgaccggceug
gagcauccug
cgacgccggce
gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc
ccgcgagauc
agacugacua
auaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaugca
cggcuaguac
<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 51
gggagaaagc

cccgecuggag

51
RNA

ggugccgggc
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc
gaacagcaug
gauccugaac
gaccgacuac
cuucaacgag

caugaacagc

gacuacaaga
acccugaucg
cugagcaagg
ggcuacggcc
ccgggegecg
ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg
cacagcggcg
aagucgcuga
cuccagcacc
gagcugccgg
gucgacuacg
guggacgagg
cugaucaagg
gcccgauggg
aaaaaaaaaa
ucaauucuaa

uccgguauug

1841

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggeeg
gggaucagcc
gugcagaaga
cagggcuucc
uacgacuucg

agcggcagca

uccagagcgc
acaaguacga
aggugggcga
ugaccgagac
ugggcaaggu
ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc
acaucgccua
ucaaguacaa
ccaacaucuu
ccgcgguggu
uggccagcca
ucccgaaggg
ccaagaaggg
ccucccaacg
aaaaaaaaaa
aacagcucug

cgguacccuu

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagca
ucaccgacgc
gccuggccga
cggagaacag
ucgccccggce
agccgaccgu
agcugcccau
agucgaugua
ucccggagag

ccggeccugcec

Cu01P130w01_ST25

gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac
ggccguggcec
cacgagcgcg
ggucccguuc
ccagcgggge
ggaggccacc
cugggacgag
gggcuaccag
cgacgccggce
ggugcuggag
ggugaccacc
ccugaccggg
cggcaagauc
ggcccuccuc
aaaaaaaaaa
ggguuguacc

guacgccugu

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc
gguguucgug
cauccagaag
cacguucgug
cuucgaccgg

gaagggggug

ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga
aagcgguucc
auccugauca
uucgaggcca
gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca
gacgagcacu
guggcgccgg
guggccgggc
cacggcaaga
gccaagaagc
aagcucgacg
gccguguaag
cccuccuugce
aaaaaaaaaa
caccccagag

uuuagaauu

mRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-A64-G30

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc
agcaagaagg
aucaucauca
accagccacc
gacaagacca

gcccugecge
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ucagcuucuu
ucgccagegg
accucccggg
cccccgagygg
agguggugga
ugcgggggcc
ucgacaagga
ucuucaucgu
ccgagcugga
ugccggacga
ccaugacgga
ugcggggcgg
cccggaagau
acuaguuaua
accgagauua
aaaaaaaaaa

gcccacgugg

cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggcgc
gggagcugcu
gccugcagaa
uggacagcaa
ucccgecggg
ucgcccugau

accggaccgc

900

960
1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1860
1909

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660



cugcgugcgc
cgccauccug
ccucaucugc
gagccugcag
cgccaagagc
gggcgcecececg
cauccgccag
ggacgacaag
ccuggacacc
gaugaucaug
cggcuggeug
cgaccggcug
gagcauccug
cgacgccggce
gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc
ccgcgagauc
agacugacua
auadaaaaaa
aaaaaaugca
<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 52
gggagaaagc

cccgeuggag

52
RNA

ggugccgggc
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc
gaacagcaug
gauccugaac

gaccgacuac

uucucgcacg
agcguggugc
ggcuuccggg
gacuacaaga
acccugaucg
cugagcaagg
ggcuacggcc
ccgggcgecg
ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg
cacagcggcg
aagucgcuga
cuccagcacc
gagcugccgg
gucgacuacg
guggacgagg
cugaucaagg

gcccgauggg

ddddaddadaa

ugggggggag

1841

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggccg
gggaucagcc
gugcagaaga

cagggcuucc

ccecgggaccc
cguuccacca
ugguccugau
uccagagcgc
acaaguacga
aggugggcga
ugaccgagac
ugggcaaggu
ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc
acaucgccua
ucaaguacaa
ccaacaucuu
ccgcgguggu
uggccagcca
ucccgaaggg
ccaagaaggg
ccucccaacg

daadaaaaaa

9999999999

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagca
ucaccgacgc
gccuggcecga
cggagaacag
ucgccccggce
agccgaccgu
agcugcccau

agucgaugua

Cu01P130w0O1_ST25

caucuucggc
cggcuucgge
guaccgguuc
gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac
ggccguggec
cacgagcgcg
ggucccguuc
ccagcggggc
ggaggccacc
cugggacgag
gggcuaccag
cgacgccggce
ggugcuggag
ggugaccacc
ccugaccggg
cggcaagauc
ggcccuccuc

ddddddaadada

9999999999

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc
gguguucgug
cauccagaag

cacguucgug

aaccagauca
auguucacga
gaggaggagc
ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga
aagcgguucc
auccugauca
uucgaggcca
gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca
gacgagcacu
guggcgccgg
guggccgggce
cacggcaaga
gccaagaagc
aagcucgacg
gccguguaag
cccuccuugc

dddaddaaaa

g

mRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-A64-U30

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc
agcaagaagg
aucaucauca

accagccacc
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ucccggacac
cccugggceua
uguuccugcg
ucagcuucuu
ucgccagecgg
accucccggg
cccccgaggg
agguggugga
ugcgggggec
ucgacaagga
ucuucaucgu
ccgagcugga
ugccggacga
ccaugacgga
ugcggggcgg
cccggaagau
acuaguuaua
accgagauua

ddddaaadaaa

cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggcgce
gggagcugcu
gccugcagaa
uggacagcaa

ucccgecegag

720

780

840

900

960
1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1841

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540



cuucaacgag
caugaacagc
cugcgugcgc
cgccauccug
ccucaucugc
gagccugcag
cgccaagagce
gggcgccececg
cauccgccag
ggacgacaag
ccuggacacc
gaugaucaug
cggcuggcug
cgaccggcug
gagcauccug
cgacgccggc
gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc
ccgcgagauc
agacugacua
duaaaaaaada
aaaaaaugca
<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 53
gggagaaagc

cccgeuggag

53

RNA

ggugccgggc
guacuucgag
ccaccggauc
ccucuucauc

gaacagcaug

1857

uacgacuucg
agcggcagca
uucucgcacg
agcguggugc
ggcuuccggg
gacuacaaga
acccugaucg
cugagcaagg
ggcuacggcc
ccgggcgecg
ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg
cacagcggcg
aagucgcuga
cuccagcacc
gagcugccgg
gucgacuacg
guggacgagg
cugaucaagg
gcccgauggg
aaaaaaaaaa

uuuuuuuuuu

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc
guggugugcu
ggcguggccg
gggaucagcc

ucccggagag
ccggecugec
cccgggaccc
cguuccacca
ugguccugau
uccagagcgc
acaaguacga
aggugggcga
ugaccgagac
ugggcaaggu
ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc
acaucgccua
ucaaguacaa
ccaacaucuu
ccgcgguggu
uggccagcca
ucccgaaggg
ccaagaaggg
ccucccaacg
aaaaaaaaaa

uuuuuuuuuu

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagea
ucaccgacgc
gccuggecga
cggagaacag
ucgccccgge

agccgaccgu

Cu01P130wWO1_ST25

cuucgaccgg
gaagggggug
caucuucggc
cggcuucggc
guaccgguuc
gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac
ggccguggcec
cacgagcgcg
ggucccguuc
ccagcggggc
ggaggccacc
cugggacgag
gggcuaccag
cgacgccggce
ggugcuggag
ggugaccacc
ccugaccggg
cggcaagauc
ggcccuccuc
aaaaaaaaaa

uuuuuuuuuu

mRNA sequence of ppLuc(GC)-ag-A64-SL

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag
ccugcaguuc
gaacgacauc

gguguucgug

gacaagacca
gcccugcege
aaccagauca
auguucacga
gaggaggagc
ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga
aagcgguucc
auccugauca
uucgaggcca
gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca
gacgagcacu
guggcgccgg
guggccgggce
cacggcaaga
gccaagaagc
aagcucgacg
gccguguaag
cccuccuugc
aaaaaaaaaa

u

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc
uucaugccgg
uacaacgagc

agcaagaagg
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ucgcccugau
accggaccgc
ucccggacac
cccugggcua
uguuccugcg
ucagcuucuu
ucgccagcgg
accucccggg
cccccgaggg
agguggugga
ugcgggggcec
ucgacaagga
ucuucaucgu
ccgagcugga
ugccggacga
ccaugacgga
ugcggggegg
cccggaagau
acuaguuaua
accgagauua

dddaddadaad

cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa
ugcugggcgce
gggagcugcu

gccugcagaa

600
660
720
780
840
900
960
1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1841

60
120
180
240
300
360
420



gauccugaac
gaccgacuac
cuucaacgag
caugaacagc
cugcgugcgce
cgccauccug
ccucaucugc
gagccugcag
cgccaagagc
gggcgecccg
cauccgccag
ggacgacaag
ccuggacacc
gaugaucaug
cggcuggcug
cgaccggcug
gagcauccug
cgacgccggce
gaaggagauc
cgugguguuc
ccgcgagauc
agacugacua
auaaaaaaaa

aaaaaaugca

<210> 54
<211>
<212>

<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 54
gggagaaagc

cccgeuggag

RNA

ggugcegggc
guacuucgag

ccaccggauc

1838

gugcagaaga
cagggcuucc
uacgacuucg
agcggcagca
uucucgcacg
agcguggugc
ggcuuccggg
gacuacaaga
acccugaucg
cugagcaagg
ggcuacggcc
ccgggegecg
ggcaagaccc
agcggcuacg
cacagcggcg
aagucgcuga
cuccagcacc
gagcugccgg
gucgacuacg
guggacgagg
cugaucaagg
gcccgauggg
aaaaaaaaaa

uuauggcggc

artificial

uugaggaugg
gacgggaccg
acgaucgccu
augagcgugc

guggugugcu

agcugcccau
agucgaugua
ucccggagag
ccggccugec
cccgggaccc
cguuccacca
ugguccugau
uccagagcgc
acaaguacga
aggugggcga
ugaccgagac
ugggcaaggu
ugggcgugaa
ugaacaaccc
acaucgccua
ucaaguacaa
ccaacaucuu
ccgcgguggu
uggccagcca
ucccgaaggg
ccaagaaggg
ccucccaacg
aaaaaaaaaa

cguguccacc

ppLuc(GC) -ag-A64-N32

aggacgccaa
ccggcgagea
ucaccgacgc
gccuggcecga

cggagaacag

Cu01P130wWO1_ST25

cauccagaag
cacguucgug
cuucgaccgg
gaagggggug
caucuucggc
cggcuucggc
guaccgguuc
gcugcucgug
ccugucgaac
ggccguggcec
cacgagcgcg
ggucccguuc
ccagcggggc
ggaggccacc
cugggacgag
gggcuaccag
cgacgccggce
ggugcuggag
ggugaccacc
ccugaccggg
cggcaagauc
ggcccuccuc
aaaaaaaaaa

acggauauca

gaacaucaag
gcuccacaag
ccacaucgag
ggccaugaag

ccugcaguuc

aucaucauca
accagccacc
gacaagacca
gcccugeegce
aaccagauca
auguucacga
gaggaggagc
ccgacccugu
cugcacgaga
aagcgguucc
auccugauca
uucgaggcca
gagcugugcg
aacgcccuca
gacgagcacu
guggcgecgg
guggccgggce
cacggcaaga
gccaagaagc
aagcucgacg
gccguguaag
cccuccuugce

dadddaaaaa

ccguggugga

aagggcccgg
gccaugaagc
gucgacauca
cgguacggcc

uucaugccgg
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uggacagcaa
ucccgecggg
ucgcccugau
accggaccgc
ucccggacac
cccugggcua
uguuccugcg
ucagcuucuu
ucgccagegg
accucccggg
cccccgaggg
agguggugga
ugcgggggcec
ucgacaagga
ucuucaucgu
ccgagcugga
ugccggacga
ccaugacgga
ugcggggcgg
cccggaagau
acuaguuaua
accgagauua

ddddaaddaaad

cgcggcec

cgcccuucua
gguacgcccu
ccuacgcgga
ugaacaccaa

ugcugggcgc

480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960
1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1857

60
120
180
240
300



cu01P130w01_ST25

ccucuucauc ggcguggcecg ucgccccgge gaacgacauc uacaacgagc gggagcugcu 360
gaacagcaug gggaucagcc agccgaccgu gguguucgug agcaagaagg gccugcagaa 420
gauccugaac gugcagaaga agcugcccau cauccagaag aucaucauca uggacagcaa 480
gaccgacuac €agggcuucc agucgaugua cacguucgug accagccacc ucccgcecggg 540
cuucaacgag uacgacuucg ucccggagag cuucgaccgg gacaagacca ucgcccugau 600
caugaacagc agcggcagca ccggccugcc gaagggggug gcccugccgc accggaccge 660
cugcgugege uucucgcacg €ccgggaccc caucuucggc aaccagauca ucccggacac 720
cgccauccug agcgugguge cguuccacca cggcuucggc auguucacga cccugggcua 780
ccucaucugc ggcuuccggg ugguccugau guaccgguuc gaggaggagc uguuccugcg 840
gagccugcag gacuacaaga uccagagcgc gcugcucgug ccgacccugu ucagcuucuu 900
cgccaagagc acccugaucg acaaguacga ccugucgaac cugcacgaga ucgccagcegg 960
gggcgccccg cugagcaagg aggugggcga ggccguggec aagcgguucc accucccggg 1020
cauccgccag ggcuacggcc ugaccgagac cacgagcgcg auccugauca cccccgaggg 1080
ggacgacaag €cgggcgccg ugggcaaggu ggucccguuc uucgaggcca agguggugga 1140
ccuggacacc ggcaagaccc ugggcgugaa ccagcggggc gagcugugcg ugcgggggcec 1200
gaugaucaug agcggcuacg ugaacaaccc ggaggccacc aacgcccuca ucgacaagga 1260
cggcuggcug cacagcggcg acaucgccua cugggacgag gacgagcacu ucuucaucgu 1320
cgaccggcug aagucgcuga ucaaguacaa gggcuaccag guggcgccgg ccgagcugga 1380
gagcauccug cuccagcacc ccaacaucuu c€gacgccggec guggccggge ugccggacga 1440
cgacgccggc gagcugccgg ccgcgguggu ggugcuggag cacggcaaga ccaugacgga 1500
gaaggagaucC gucgacuacg uggccagcca ggugaccacc gccaagaagc ugcggggcgg 1560
cgugguguuc guggacgagg ucccgaaggg ccugaccggg aagcucgacg cccggaagau 1620
ccgcgagauc cugaucaagg ccaagaaggg cggcaagauc gccguguaag acuaguuaua 1680
agacugacua gcccgauggg ccucccaacg ggeccuccuc cccuccuuge accgagauua 1740
auaaaaaaaa aaaaaaaaaa aaaaaaaaaa aaaaaaaaaa aaaaaaaaaa aaaaaaaaaa 1800
aaaaaaugca ucccccucua gacaauugga auuccaua 1838
<210> 55

<211> 771

<212> RNA

<213> artificial

<220>

<223> mRNA sequence of MmEPO (GC) -ag-A64-C30

<400> 55

gggagaaagc uuaccauggg cgugcccgag €ggecgacce ugcuccugcu gcucagccug 60
cugcucaucc cccuggggecu gcccguccuc ugegecccce cgegecugau cugcgacucc 120
cgggugcugg agcgcuacau ccucgaggcc aaggaggcgg agaacgugac caugggcugc 180

Seite 28



gccgaggggc
gccuggaagc
cugagcgagg
acacugcagc
cgcgugcugg
cugcggaccc
cggggcaagc
guuauaagac
agauuaauaa
aaaaaaaaaa
56

796

RNA
arti

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 56
gggagaaagc

cugcucaucc
cgggugcugg
gccgaggggc
gccuggaagce
cugagcgagg
acacugcagc
cgcgugcugg
cugcggaccc
cggggcaagc
guuauaagac
agauuaauaa
aaaaaaaaaa
cagagccacc
57

3040
RNA

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

cccggcugag

gcauggaggu

ccauccugca

uccacaucga
gcgcgcagaa
ugaccgugga
ugaagcucua
ugacuagccc
aaaaaaaaaa

dauauucccc

ficial

uuaccauggg
cccuggggceu
agcgcuacau
cccggceugag
gcauggaggu
ccauccugca
uccacaucga
gcgcgcagaa
ugaccgugga
ugaagcucua
ugacuagccc
aaaaaaaaaa
aaugcauccc

agaauu

cgagaacauc
ggaggagcag
ggcgcaggec
caaggccauc
ggagcucaug
cacguucugc
caccggggag
gaugggccuc
aaaaaaaaaa

cccccccccc

cgugcccgag
gcccguccuc
ccucgaggcec
cgagaacauc
ggaggagcag
ggcgcaggcec
caaggccauc
ggagcucaug
cacguucugc
caccggggag
gaugggccuc
aaaaaaaaaa

ccccecececcecce

Artificial Sequence

acgguccccg
gccaucgagg
cuccuggcca
uccgggcugce
agcccgeccg
aagcucuucc
gugugccgcec
ccaacgggcc
aaaaaaaaaa

cccccccccc

cggccgaccc
ugcgcccccec
aaggaggcgg
acgguccccg
gccaucgagg
cuccuggcca
uccgggcugc
agcccgeecg
aagcucuucc
gugugccgcec
ccaacgggcc
aaaaaaaaaa

ccccececcc

Trastuzumab(GC) - ag - A64 -C30

Cu01P130wO1_ST25

acaccaaggu
ucuggcaggg
acuccagcca
ggagccugac
acacgacccc
gcgucuacgc
ggggcgaccg
cuccuccccu
aaaaaaaaaa

ccccceccucua

ugcuccugcu
cgcgccugau
agaacgugac
acaccaaggu
ucuggcaggg
acuccagcca
ggagccugac
acacgacccc
gcgucuacgc
ggggcgaccg
cuccuccccu
aaaaaaaaaa

CCccccccaa
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gaacuucuac
ccugucccuc
gcccccggag
cucccuccug
cccggecccg
caacuuccug
cugaccacua
ccuugcaccg

ddadaadaad

g

mMRNA sequence of MmEPO (GC) - ag - A64 -C30 - histonesL

gcucagccug
cugcgacucc
caugggcugc
gaacuucuac
ccugucccuc
gcccccggag
cucccuccug
cccggecccg
caacuuccug
cugaccacua
ccuugcaccg
aaaaaaaaaa

aggcucuuuu

240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
771

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
796



<400> 57
gggagaaagc

. gcececucgecc

cucgugcagc
gacaccuaca
aucuacccca
agcgcggaca
accgccgugu
gggcagggca
cuggccccca
gacuacuucc
cacaccuucc
gugcccagca
aacaccaagg
ccgccecugcec
cccaaggaca
agccacgagg
gccaagacca
accguccugc
gcccugcccg
cagguguaca
ugccugguga
ccggagaaca
uacagcaagc
gucaugcacg
aagcaucauc
ugccagucug
cceccucuccc
ugcguuuguc
gaaaccuggc
aaugcaaggu
aacaacgucu
cugcggccaa
cguugugagu

ggggcugaag

uuaccauggc
ugacgcagac
€gggcggguc
uccacugggu
cgaacgggua
ccucgaagaa
acuacugcag
cccucgucac
gcagcaagag
ccgagcccgu
cggccgugcu
gcagccuggg
ucgacaagaa
ccgccecccga
cgcucaugau
accccgaggu
agccgeggga
accaggacug
cgcccaucga
cccugccccc
agggcuucua
acuacaagac
ugacggugga
aggcccucca
aucaucauca
cucgauaucg
uccccccccec
uauauguuau
ccugucuucu
cuguugaaug
guagcgaccc
aagccacgug
uggauaguug

gaugcccaga

cgugauggcg
cugggccggg
gcugcggcug
gcgccaggec
cacccgcuac
cacggccuac
ccgguggggc
cgugagcagc
caccagcggce
gaccgugucg
gcagagcagc
gacccagacg
gguggagccc
gcuccugggc
cagccgcacc
gaaguucaac
ggagcaguac
gcucaacggc
gaagaccauc
cagccgcgac
ccccucggac
caccccgecc
caagucgcgg
caaccacuac
uugaccaugc
caggcugggu
cuaacguuac
uuuccaccau
ugacgagcau
ucgugaagga
uuugcaggca
uauaagauac
uggaaagagu

agguacccca

Cu01P130wO1_ST25

ccgcggaccc
gaggugcagc
agcugcgcecg
cccggceaagg
gccgacageg
cugcagauga
ggcgacgggu
gcgucgacga
gggaccgceg
uggaacagcg
ggccucuacu
uacaucugca
ccgaagagcu
gggcccageg
cccgagguca
ugguacgucg
aacucgacgu
aaggaguaca
agcaaggcca
gagcucacga
aucgccgugg
guccucgaca
uggcagcagg
acccagaaga
auuugaaagc
ccgugacuac
uggccgaagc
auugccgucu
uccuaggggu
agcaguuccu
gcggaacccc
accugcaaag
caaauggcuc

uuguauggga

ugguccuccu
uggucgagag
cgagcggguu
gccucgagug
ugaagggccg
acagccugcg
ucuacgccau
aggggcccag
cccugggcug
gcgcgeugac
cgcugagcag
acgugaacca
gcgacaagac
uguuccuguu
ccugcguggu
acggcgugga
accgcgucgu
agugcaaggu
aggggcagcec
agaaccaggu
agugggagag
gcgacggeag
gcaacguguu
gccugagecu
€ggggguggg
ccacuccecc
cgcuuggaau
uuuggcaaug
cuuuccccuc
cuggaagcuu
ccaccuggcg
gcggcacaac
uccucaagcg

ucugaucugg

Seite 30

gcugagcggc
€ggcggggygc
caacaucaag
ggucgcccgg
guucaccauc
cgccgaggac
ggacuacugg
cguguucccg
ccucgucaag
gagcgggguc
cguggucacc
caagcccucg
ccacaccugc
cccgcccaag
ggucgacgug
ggugcacaac
gagcgugcug
gagcaacaag
ccgggagccg
cagccugacc
caacgggcag
cuucuuccug
cagcugcagc
gagccccggg
agauccggau
uuuaauuccg
aaggccggug
ugagggcccg
ucgccaaagg
cuugaagaca
acaggugccu
cccagugcca

uauucaacaa

ggccucggug

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1860
1920
1980
2040



cacaugcuuu
gacgugguuu
gcggacccug
cauccagaug
caccugccge
gaaggccccc
guucagcggg
ggacuucgcc
caccaaggug
cgacgagcag
ccgcgaggég
gagcgugacc
gagcaaggcc
cucgagcccc
gacuagcccg
dddadadddad
auauuccccc
<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 58
gggagaaagc

gcccucgcecc

58

RNA

cucgugcagc
gacaccuaca
aucuacccca
agcgcggaca
accgccgugu
gggcagggca
cuggccccca
gacuacuucc
cacaccuucc

gugcccagca

3065

acguguguuu
uccuuugaaa
guccuccugc
acccagagcec
gcgagccagg
aagcuccuga
ucgcgcagcg
accuacuacu
gagaucaagc
cugaagucgg
aagguccagu
gagcaggacu
gacuacgaga
gugaccaaga
augggccucc
aaaaaaaaaa

cccceecececce

uuaccauggc
ugacgcagac
cgggcggguc
uccacugggu
cgaacgggua
ccucgaagaa
acuacugcag
cccucgucac
gcagcaagag
ccgagcccgu
cggccgugceu

gcagccuggg

agucgagguu
aacacgauga
ugagcggcgce
cgucgagccu
acgugaacac
ucuacucggc
gcaccgacuu
gccagcagca
ggaccguggc
gcacggccag
ggaaggugga
cgaaggacag
agcacaaggu
gcuucaaccg
caacgggccc
aaaaaaaaaa

cccccccecccc

Artificial Sequence

cgugauggcg
cugggccggag
gcugcggeug
gcgccaggcec
cacccgcuac
cacggccuac
ccgguggggc
cgugagcagc
caccagcggce
gaccgugucg
gcagagcagc

gacccagacg

Cu01P130wWO01_ST25

aaaaaacguc
uaauagaucu
ccucgcccug
gagcgccagce
cgcecguggec
gagcuuccug
cacgcucacc
cuacaccacg
cgccecccagce
cguggugugc
caacgcccug
caccuacagc
cuacgccugc
gggcgagugc
uccuccccuc
aaaaaaaaaa

cccccucuag

ccgcggaccc
gaggugcagc
agcugcgceceg
cccggcaagg
gccgacagceg
cugcagauga
ggcgacgggu
gcgucgacga
gggaccgcecg
uggaacagcg
ggccucuacu

uacaucugca

uaggcccece
accauggccg
acgcagaccu
gugggcgacc
ugguaccagc
uacagcggcg
aucagcagcc
cccecccaccu
gucuucaucu
cuccugaaca
cagagcggga
cucagcagca
gaggugaccc
ugaccacuag
cuugcaccga

ddddddadada

Trastuzumab(GC) - ag — A64 -C30 - histoneSL

ugguccuccu
uggucgagag
cgagcggguu
gccucgagug
ugaagggccg
acagccugcg
ucuacgccau
aggggcccag
cccugggeug
gcgcgcugac
cgcugagcag

acgugaacca

Seite 31

gaaccacggg
ugauggcgcc
gggccgggga
gggucacgau
agaagcccgg
uccccagecg
ugcagccgga
ucgggcaggg
ucccgcccag
acuucuaccc
acagccagga
cccugacgcu
accaggggcu
uuauaagacu
gauuaauaaa

dddadaadadaa

gcugagcggce
cggcgggggc
caacaucaag
ggucgcccgg
guucaccauc
cgccgaggac
ggacuacugg
cguguucccg
ccucgucaag
gagcgggguc
cguggucacc

caagcccucg

2100
2160
2220
2280
2340
2400
2460
2520
2580
2640
2700
2760
2820
2880
2940
3000
3040

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720



aacaccaagg
ccgceccugec
cccaaggaca
agccacgagg
gccaagacca
accguccugc
gcccugcccg
cagguguaca
ugccugguga
ccggagaaca
uacagcaagc
gucaugcacg
aagcaucauc
ugccagucug
ccccucuccc
ugcguuuguc
gaaaccuggc
aaugcaaggu
aacaacgucu
cugcggccaa
cguugugagu
ggggcugaag
cacaugcuuu
gacgugguuu
gcggacccug
cauccagaug
caccugccgce
gaaggccccc
guucagcggg
ggacuucgcc
caccaaggug
cgacgagcag
ccgcgaggceg

gagcgugacc

ucgacaagaa
ccgecceccga
cgcucaugau
accccgaggu
agccgcggga
accaggacug
cgcccaucga
cccugececc
agggcuucua
acuacaagac
ugacggugga
aggcccucca
aucaucauca
cucgauaucg
ucccccecccc
uauauguuau
ccugucuucu
cuguugaaug
guagcgaccc
aagccacgug
uggauaguug
gaugcccaga
acguguguuu
uccuuugaaa
guccuccugc
acccagagcc
gcgagccagg
aagcuccuga
ucgcgcagceg
accuacuacu
gagaucaagc
cugaagucgg
aagguccagu

gagcaggacu

gguggagccc
gcuccugggc
cagccgcacc
gaaguucaac
ggagcaguac
gcucaacggc
gaagaccauc
cagccgcegac
ccccucggac
caccccgecc
caagucgcgg
caaccacuac
uugaccaugc
caggcugggu
cuaacguuac
uuuccaccau
ugacgagcau
ucgugaagga
uuugcaggca
uauaagauac
uggaaagagu
agguacccca
agucgagguu
aacacgauga
ugagcggcge
cgucgagccu
acgugaacac
ucuacucggc
gcaccgacuu
gccagcagca
ggaccguggc
gcacggccag
ggaaggugga

cgaaggacag

Cu01P130wW01_ST25

ccgaagagcu
gggcccagceg
cccgagguca
ugguacgucg
aacucgacgu
aaggaguaca
agcaaggcca
gagcucacga
aucgccgugg
guccucgaca
uggcagcagg
acccagaaga
auuugaaagc
ccgugacuac
uggccgaagce
auugccgucu
uccuaggggu
agcaguuccu
gcggaacccc
accugcaaag
caaauggcuc
uuguauggga
aaaaaacguc
uaauagaucu
ccucgeecug
gagcgccagce
cgccguggcec
gagcuuccug
cacgcucacc
cuacaccacg
cgcccccage
cguggugugc
caacgcccug

caccuacagc

gcgacaagac
uguuccuguu
ccugcguggu
acggcgugga
accgcgucgu
agugcaaggu
aggggcagcc
agaaccaggu
agugggagag
gcgacggcag
gcaacguguu
gccugagccu
€ggggguggg
ccacuccccc
cgcuuggaau
uuuggcaaug
cuuuccccuc
cuggaagcuu
ccaccuggcg
gcggcacaac
uccucaagcg
ucugaucugg
uaggcccccc
accauggccg
acgcagaccu
gugggcgacc
ugguaccagc
uacagcggcg
aucagcagcc
ccecceccaccu
gucuucaucu
cuccugaaca
cagagcggga

cucagcagca
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ccacaccugc
cccgeccaag
ggucgacgug
ggugcacaac
gagcgugcug
gagcaacaag
ccgggagccg
cagccugacc
caacgggcag
cuucuuccug
cagcugcagc
gagccccggg
agauccggau
uuuaauuccg
aaggccggug
ugagggcccg
ucgccaaagg
cuugaagaca
acaggugccu
cccagugceca
uauucaacaa
ggccucggug
gaaccacggg
ugauggcgcc
gggccgggga
gggucacgau
agaagcccgg
uccccagcecg
ugcagccgga
ucgggcaggg
ucccgecccag
acuucuaccc
acagccagga

cccugacgcu

780

840

900

960
1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1860
1920
1980
2040
2100
2160
2220
2280
2340
2400
2460
2520
2580
2640
2700
2760



gagcaaggcc gacuacgaga
cucgagcccc gugaccaaga
gacuagcccg augggccucc
aaaaaaaaaa aaaaaaaaaa
augcaucccc cccececececc

gaauu

CU01P130w01_ST25
agcacaaggu cuacgccugc gaggugaccc
gcuucaaccg gggcgagugc ugaccacuag
caacgggcec uccuccccuc cuugcaccga
aaaaaaaaaa aaaaaaaaaa aaaaaaaaaa

CCCCCCCCCC CcCCcCcCCCaaa ggcucuuuuc
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accaggggcu
uuauaagacu
gauuaauaaa
aaaaaaaaaa

agagccacca

2820
2880
2940
3000
3060
3065



